#### 501866656 03/26/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| Larry Slavik | 03/26/2012     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Active Systems, Inc. d/b/a Ductformer |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3991 Green Park Rd.                   |
| City:           | St. Louis                             |
| State/Country:  | MISSOURI                              |
| Postal Code:    | 63125                                 |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12313793 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

 Phone:
 314-8492273

 Email:
 kklug@clear.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kevin L. Klug (Attorney)

Address Line 1: 11237 Concord Village Ave.

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63123-6903

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin L. Klug (Attorney)

Total Attachments: 2

source=CustomRollDuctformerAssignment#page1.tif source=CustomRollDuctformerAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027929 FRAME: 0950 OP \$40.00 12313793

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Larry Slavik (ASSIGNOR), a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of St. Louis County, MO is the owner of the invention described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/313,793, filed November 25, 2008 and Entitled Pass Through Inline Seam Rollformer; and

WHEREAS, Active Systems, Inc. d/b/a Ductformer (ASSIGNEE), a Missouri Corporation in good standing, Charter #00572221, having its principal place of business at 3991 Green Park Rd., St. Louis, MO 63125, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Application and any Letters Patent emanating from or based upon said Application identified above;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, the whole right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention disclosed and claimed in the afore referenced U.S. Patent Application, Entitled Pass Through Inline Seam Rollformer, including any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, or re-examination thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, till the end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, extended, or reissued together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal

rage 1 of 2

equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will promotly execute and doing to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required a apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR Larry Slavik Date

STATE OF MISSOUR SS. COUNTY OF

On this 26 day of March, 2012, before me personally appeared Larry Slavik (ASSIGNOR), to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day of March 2012.

Rotary Public

My commission expires: 00792012

(SEAL)



C. RENEE ERNST My Commission Expires October 9, 2012 Jefferson County Germissien #08409446

Page 2 of 2